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ABOUT FMS

The Faculty of Management Sciences,

Prince of Songkla University was founded as “Faculty of Social
Sciences” on 17 April 1974, later changed to
“the Faculty of Management Sciences” on 16 July 1975.
FMS is the first faculty of Social Sciences in Hat Yai Campus.

OUR PROGRAMS COLOR OF FMS

® Business Administration
® Public Administration
@® Accountancy

Plum Mango Seed Purple

CMYKO 72746

PSU MAP

Please scan to access the map
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PROGRAMS

OUR PROFESSORS
/Business Administration

Finance and Investment

A
iy

Dr. Thanawut Saengkassanee Head of Curriculum Ms. Porntip Jirathumrong
Dr. Klangjai Sangwichitr
+66-7428-7897 +66-7428-7919
thanawut.sa@psu.ac.th +66-7428-7894 porntip.ki@psu.ac.th

klangjai.s@psu.ac.th

e
o
-

Mr. Panern Intara Mr. Poom Cheecharoen Ms. Sansanee Sangsuwan Mr. Wongtawan Uthumrat
+66-7428-7895 +66-7428-7882 +66-7428-7874 +66-7428-7899
panerni@psu.ac.th poom.c@psu.ac.th sansanee.sa@psu.ac.th wongtawan.u@psu.ac.th
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PROGRAMS

OUR PROFESSORS

/Business Administration

Marketing

“QQ’ ~s i}’ 2

1

Asst. Prof. Kuerkoon Sunandhakasem Head of Curriculum Dr. Teerasak Jindabot
Mr. Laphassawat Subphonkulanan
+66-7428-7902 +86-7428-7929
kuerkoon.s@psu.ac.th +66-7428-7917 teerasakj@psu.ac.th
laphassawat.s@psu.ac.th

Dr. Sununtha Hamthnont Dr. Sumana Laparojkit Ms. Kanruthai Chanchaichuchit
+66-7428-7930 +66-7428-7934 +66-7428-7871
sununthah@psu.ac.th sumanal@psu.ac.th kanruthai.c@psu.ac.th
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PROGRAMS

OUR PROFESSORS

/Business Administration

Human Resource Management

LR !‘

Chairperson of the Human Resources Head of Curriculum Dr. Daraneekorn Supanti
Management Dr. Sirinuch Loykulnanta
Dr. Kunlagan Mewes +66-7428-7928
+66-7428-7920 daraneekorn.s@psu.ac.th

+66-7428-7936

e e sirinuch.l@psu.ac.th

Ms. Kanchanat Chongphakdi Dr. Natika Chaiyanupong Ms. Thitiporn Na Nakorn
+66-7428-7911 +66-7428-7871 +66-7428-7918
Kanjanat4@hotmail.com krittika.c@psu.ac.th thitiporn.na@psu.ac.th
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PROGRAMS

OUR PROFESSORS

/Business Administration

Business Information Systems

J =

Dr. Ruchdee Binmad Head of Curriculum Asst. Prof. Theerawat Hungsapruek
Dr. Attaporn Wangpoonsarp
+66-7428-7940 T ) +66*74i8*7933 i
theerawat. su.act
ruchdeeb@psu.ac.th attapornw@psu.ac.th @p

Asst. Prof. Jirawan Samangsri Asst. Prof. Dr. Orraya Suwanno Dr. Jantawan Piyawat
+66-7428-791b +66-7428-7935 +66-7428-7931
jirawan.sa@psu.ac.th orraya.s@psu.ac.th jantawan.n@psu.ac.th
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PROGRAMS

OUR PROFESSORS

/Business Administration

Logistics and Supply Chain Management

>
€

Head of Curriculum Mr. Suriyan Jomthanachai

Mr. Danupol Thipphong i Al e

+06-7428-7912 +66-7428-7875 1004287575
danuphont@psu.ac.th slawesl@psuacth suriyanj@psu.ac.th

Dr. Sarunyoo Kanchanasuwan Ms. Pallapat Penjumrus Ms. Palida Suttishe Ms. Parida Wipoopinyo
+66-7428-7933 +86-7428-7932 +66-7428-7916 +66-7428-7912
sarunyoo.k@psu.ac.th pallapatp@psu.ac.th suttishe.p@gmail.com paridaw@psu.ac.th
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PROGRAMS

OUR PROFESSORS

/Business Administration

MICE Management

:v )

Head of Curriculum Dr. Patcharaporn Bunlueng
Dr. Songsin Teerakunpisut

Dr. Wanamina Bostan Ali

+66-7428-7907 66,7498 7904 pEEHIRASIEION
wanaminaw@psu.ac.th songsint@psuacth patcharapornb@psu.ac.th

Ms. Thanitha Sangwichien Ms. Nattakan Rattanapan 55 DUETIEHE ) [FETEE
+66-7428-7906
O Ze Y nattakanr@psu.ac.th 100- 74267920
' o duangtida.p@psu.ac.th

thanitha.sa@psu.ac.th
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PROGRAMS

OUR PROFESSORS

/Business Administration

Business Administration (English Program)

L !‘

Head of Curriculum Dr. Daraneekorn Supanti Dr. Kunlagan Mewes Dr. Sirinuch Loykulnanta
Ms. Kanchanat Chongphakdi
+BB-7428-7928 +66-7428-7936 +66-7428-7920
+06-7428-7911 kunlaganb@psu.ac.th sirinuchl@psu.ac.th

daraneekorns@psu.ac.th
Kanjanat4@hotmail.com

Dr. Natika Chaiyanupong  Ms. Thamonwan Dankittikul  Dr. Yoshifumi Harada Mr. Arno Immelman Ms. Thitiporn Na Nakorn

~BETLE L +66-7428-7856 yoshifumih@psu.ac.th +66-7428-7958 +66-7428-7918
N CeElEtE e wantam.dan@gmail.com arnoimmelman@gmailcom  thitipornna@psu.ac.th
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PROGRAMS

OUR PROFESSORS

V4
Accounting

Accountancy

g

Head of Curriculum Asst. Prof. Dr. Muttanachai Suttipun Mr. Nitinan Phramhan  Assoc. Prof. Pansamon Bussabong

Dr. Jittima Wichianrak
+66-7428-7922 +66-7428-7893

nitinan.p@g.psu.ac.th pansamon.b@psu.ac.th

+66-7428-7868
+66-7428-7844 muttanachais@psu.ac.th
jittimaw@psu.ac.th

S
-

Assoc. Prof Dr. Sirilak Bangchokdee Dr. Kulwadee Lim-u-sanno Dr. Rojana Khunkaew Mr. Sitchai Limaporn
+B6-7425-7896 +66-7428-7892 +66-7428-7921 +66-7428-7901
sirilak ba@psu.ac.th kulwadeel@psu.ac.th rojanako@psu.ac.th sitchail@psu.ac.th

=

‘3(-’
=)

Ms. On-anong Sattayarak Ms. Weerawan Siripong Mr. Nittikorn Suwansin
+66-7428-7908 +66-7428-7909 +66-7428-7921
on-anong.s@psu.ac.th chokun_s@hotmail.com nittikorn.s@psu.ac.th
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y
Public Administration

Public Administration

D

Head of Curriculum Dr. Jutamanee Trakulmututa Dr. Idsaratt Rinthaisong Dr. Wisanupong Potipiroon
Asst. Prof. Dr. Kayanee Ch.Boonphan

+66-7428-7803 +66-7428-7847 +66-7428-7869
+66-7428-7877 jutamanee.t@psu.ac.th idsarattr@psu.ac.th wisanupong.p@psu.ac.th
kayaneeb@psu.ac.th
- ~
= <)
%
Dr. Somporn Khunwishit Dr.Thunradee Taveekan Dr. Ruechuta Tepayakul Dr. Siriwit Issaro
+66-7428-7803 +66-7428-7881 +66-7428-7865 +66-7428-7878
sompornkh@psu.ac.th thunradeet@psu.ac.t ruechutat@psu.ac.th siriwiti@psu.ac.th
-\
Mr. Kittiphan Ekareesakul Dr. Danuwat Suwanwong Dr. Rakkiat Intabtan
+66-7428-7870 +66-7428-7846 +66-87-2110846
kittipan.e@psu.ac.th d.suwanvong@hotmail.com intabtan.r@gmail.com
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PROGRAM OFFICES

CH

ainsgUszmane;
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

Business Administration
(English Program) (2nd floor)

CREATIVE LEARNING CENTER

The Creative Learning Center is a learning TENEREh
space that provides facilities for the lﬁi‘lilﬁF‘{ll[ﬂB
students such as Education Zone, _ "'E%f-;_u%_llxi1tg_iiiﬂﬂ
Multimedia Zone, Tutoring Zone, Reading e

Zone,and Language Zone.

Opened daily: 10.00 AM-08.00 PM
Midterm — Final exam period: 10.00 AM-
12.00 AM
Closed: Semester break and public holiday
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To prevent Covid-19 infection, it is now temporarily closed.
Hopefully, we can re-open the center for your best experience with us
while staying in Hat Yai Campus.

Education Zone Multimedia Zone

Reading Zone Tutoring Zone

o>
05,0
HEN

0 Faculty of Management Sciences at PSU ° FMSPSU Channel @ @fmspsu
- AUDNYIMSIONS D.adyauAsunsS



© = Egsinm
ucation
FACULTY OF AACSB Alliai
MANAGEMENT SCIENCES
PRINCE OF SONGKLA UNIVERSITY Member

RECOMMENDATIONS

PSU POPULAR PLACES AT HATYAI CAMPUS

FATHER OF PSU'S SQUﬁ?E

Itislocatedin front of the president buildings.
Thereis a open space where people can have
relaxing and chilling time, especially in the
evening.

Some people believe that if you make a wish
at Father of PSU's Square, you will fulfill your
wish.

PSU PHARMACY ST&?E

nfYY 1. Ttis near the Bangchak gas station.
ARt AntSEREEE You can see the pharmacist and ask for
Rl  their advise directly.

Opened: 08.30 AM-04.50 PM
Tel. 074-288-962
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”HUNYING LONG ATHAKRAVISUNTHORN
LEARNING RESOURCES CENTER

You can walk from the Faculty of Science (Pumpkin Building) or you can see
that is on the Faculty of Engineering's left side.

This place provides you with a huge space for reading, tutoring, and relaxing.
Also, you can book the services online.

L

PSU students love to go here,
especially, when they are on the
exam duration because it is a suitable
place for reading without any
disturbances.

Don't forget to bring your
student ID card and coat.

< Tips

httRs://clib.psu.ac.th/
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SRI TRANG RESERVOIRQJ

It is on the Faculty of
Engineering's left side or in
the back of dormitory 10-11
If you love working out, you
would love to be at Sri Trang
Reservoir Prince of Songkhla
University surely.

This place has great weather, environment. It is also suitable for running, jogging,
and walking, especially in the morning (6.00-7.00 AM) and in the evening (5.00-

6.00 PM).
PSU STAE{UM

Itis a stadium that people love to
work out such as walking,
running, jogging, and playing
football.

The stadium is near the Faculty of Law.
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PSU SPORTS COMPLEX

PSU Sports Complex is a world-class
sports infrastructure of PSU. This
sports center provides the sport
courts such as a table tennis room,
basketball court, volleyball court,
badminton court, and stadium.

It also provides a fithess center,
Olympic-size swimming pool, and
fully-equipped gymnasiums.

PSU BIZIMALL

uuAUIAUUNFANGY L.
unniususomsiia:wnrava -

28] 15.30 -
HeSpdrt Compla

o

PSU Biz Mall is a university flea market, opened every Tuesday and Thursday
in the evening and located in front of the Sports Complex. Students and
workers love to be there because it has various delicious food, nice clothes,
accessories shops, and chilling spaces. Also, there is a mini-concert from the
faculties in Hat Yai Campus every week randomly.
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RONG CHANG CAFETERIA

Rong Chang Cafeteria (Elephant
Cafeteria), a large food center, is
opened from the early morning until
the late evening, which has several
food centers and coffee shops.

PSU SOUVEI&R

Student uniform PSU Souvenir islocated near to
PSU Stationery the PSU President's Office or
PSU Cup you can walk from the Faculty
PSU mask of Management Sciences' sign.
PSU Polo shirt
Also, you can buy all of the PSU
goodies from this shop.

shI TRANG Foob cendii

Sri Trang Food Center is located near the PSU Gate
109, on the south of the campus, a place where has
various food such as Thai, Western, and Japanese
foods. This place is very convenient for PSU students,
officers, or people nearby to get their food. For more
options, there are more restaurants or shops where
you can walk along the sidewalk and find your future
favorite foods.
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OTHER SHOPPING PLACES

TESCO LO'I{JS

It is a shopping mall closed to the university, located
cross the PSU main gate (Songklanagarind Hospital). If
you are living in the university dormitory, you can walk to
the mall easily.

A famous shopping mall that you can go there by
taking Songtew/Tuk Tuk in front of Songklanagarind
Hospital.

Greenway Night Market and ASEAN Night Bazaar are the flea market, mostly are clothes
and accessories. Also, there is a food center at Greenway Night Market.
You can go to Greenway Night Market and ASEAN Night Bazaar by taking Songtew/Tuk
Tuk infront of Songklanagarind Hospital
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HOW TO GET PUBLIC TRANSPORT

Hat Yaihas various types of public transportation e.g. Tuk Tuk, Songthaew, and
motorcycle taxi. Mainly, you can get those transport in front of the PSU main
gate or Songklanagarind Hospital. Normally, you can get Tuk Tuk and
motorcycle taxi near the Rong Chang cafeteria.

® Uk Tuks are all around Hat Yai. You can negotiate
8 \\ith the driver, if you want to go outside the town.

b - Going within the city may costs 20-100 Baht. The
: price will be cheaper if you go with your friends
groups, can be negotiated.

Songthaew is a pick-up truck with two rows seat
and have buzzer to press when you want to get off.
It is also all around Hat Yai, people usually get
! Songthaew to go around the city because it has
several routes and cheap price. It may costs 10-40
o Baht per person.

Motorbike taxis are abundant in Hat Yai as well. It
may costs 20-100 Baht per person, depends on the
| distance. Normally, if you go to a place nearby the
campus, the price is about 30-40 Baht. Also, You
can negotiate with the driver, if you want to go
outside the town.

Motorcycle taxi
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COVID-19

SELF-CARE

HOW TO TAKE CARE OF YOURSELF DURING
THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC

Keeping PSU COVID-FREE
Measures for the Safety of Students, Staff,and Workers at
the University

Keeping PSu covID-FREE:

Measures for,the Safety,of .
St“dentS, Staff,.and \Workers at th‘::rUniversmy

’b;_l_—.‘_«
-ﬁ- Al students, lecturers, staff, and those involved ﬁ

- in on-site teaching must be fully vaccinated.
-— (Those yet to be vaccinated should
do an ATK test every two weeks.)

rrr AU students staying in dormitories will be screened
ey by random ATK check every seven days ( 10% each time).

I 'H' Gathering, eating together should be avoided.
DMHTT DMHTT measures must be strictly observed.

Sealed masks should be used
for on-site teaching and learning.

of contact with infected people are prohibited .
from working until full recovery or full
compliance with measures. /S

? Those with flu-like symptoms, fever, or a history

www.psu.acth QOO @psuconnext ‘ ‘
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FOLLOWING THE DMHTT MEASURES

D: DISTANCING ™ D)
Maintain social distance and avoid close contact with g
others. Gathering should be avoided. ;|

M: MASK WEARING
Wear a face mask when going outside and with other
people

H: HAND WASHING
Keep washing your hands with soap or alcohol-based
gel, which contains at least 7O of alcohol.

T: TESTING
Test Covid-19 when you have fever symptoms and
contact with infected people.

T: THAI CHANA
Scan QR code on Thai Chana app to check-in and out
at public venues such as malls and offices
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PLACES TO GET TESTED FOR COVID-19

« Self-test with Antigen Test Kit, you can buy ATK at
the pharmacy shop nearby. The price is around 80—
150 Banht.

Yy / « Get RT-PCR test or Rapid Antigen Test at the
\ / hospital, have costs.
I'4
« Ifyou gotapositive ATK, the hospital requires you
to getan RT-PCR test before treatment.

COVID-19 MEASURES FOR HIGH-RISK PEOPLE

from the Centre for the Administration of the Situation due to the Outbreak of the
Communicable Disease Coronavirus 2019 (COVID-19)

« If you get anegative Covid-19 result, but seem have symptoms.
You need to take another ATK test and consider the risk from your previous
close people.
« Incase of highrisk, you have closed to aninfected person.
You need to do self-quarantine and self-monitoring for 7 days.
You need to get 1st round of ATK tests after b days of quarantine then do the
2nd round test on day 10.
« If you got positive result, call 1330 then you will get home-isolation
treatment.
« If you do not have any history of close contact with the infected person,
no need to do self-quarantine.
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PSU INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS OFFICE
HAT YAI CAMPUS

Location 3rd Floor, President’s Office Building, PSU Hat Yai Campus
Email psu-international@psu.ac.th
Tel. 0r4-446824
0 PSU International Affairs Office @ PSU International Affairs Office

IAO One-Stop Service

This service aims to engage and support the international students and foreign
employees by PSU International Affairs Office.
IAO One-Stop Service provides guidance & assistance with:
= Immigration Procedures: visa extension; 90-day report; re-entry
permit
= International Dormitory
= Health and Accident Insurance
= Contact other PSU offices and outside companies for various
services
For more details: IAQ One-Stop Service (click)

DORMITORY OFFICE

International Dormitory
Dormitory Office, Division of Student Development and Alumni

Ms. Chuthiphon (Jane) 66-7428-2681

chuthiphon.d@psu.ac.th
Dormitory 10-11 Or4-2/6777-8
Dormitory 12 0r4-282667
Dormitory 13 0r4-282669
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EMERGENCY CONTACTS
SONGKLANAGARIND HOSPITAL (AT PSU) 0r4-455000
EMERGENCY ROOM (PSU HOSPITAL) Ext. 1700-1/01
POLICE: 191,074-245555,074-251645
MEDICAL EMERGENCY 1669
FIRE BRIGADES 199,074-243111
TOURIST POLICE 11565,074-246755
TOURIST SERVICE CENTRE 1672
HIGHWAY POLICE 1195
TOURISM AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 0r4-251055

(TAT) HAT YAI OFFICE

OTHERS NUMBERS

PSU DENTAL HOSPITAL 0r4-287620
HAT YAI HOSPITAL 0r4-275100
BANGKOK HOSPITAL HATYAI 0r4-272800
RAJYINDEE HOSPITAL 074-200200
HAT YAI IMMIGRATION OFFICE 0r4-257019
HAT YAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Or4-227131
HAT YAI TRAIN STATION 0r4-258005
HAT YAI BUS TERMINAL O74-232789,074-232404
TAXI METER HAT YAI 082-266-2010,082-416-8814
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